

August 27, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051, India

Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/890157

Sub: Update

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is in reference to the Buyback of upto 56,774,193 equity shares (representing ~2.107% of the total number of equity shares in the paid-up share capital) by Indus Towers Limited ('Indus Towers'), a joint venture company in which the Company currently holds 48.95% shareholding.

We wish to inform you that in terms of communication dated August 27, 2024 issued by Indus Towers, the shareholding of the Company in Indus Towers will increase to more than 50% (i.e. ~50.005%) of its paid-up share capital, subject to completion of relevant activities within stipulated timelines for the said Buyback. Consequently, Indus Towers will become a subsidiary of the Company under the Companies Act, 2013.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri
Joint Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967